506193724 08/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6240463

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
BAYERISCHE MOTOR	EN WERKE	EAKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	03/30/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	THYSSE	THYSSENKRUPP CARBON COMPONENTS GMBH		
Street Address:	FRANKENRING 1			
City:	KESSELSDORF			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	01723			
Application Number:	16	6455979		
Application Number:	16	6455979		
		6455979		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	6455979 202)628-8844		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA (2 be sent to t	202)628-8844 t he e-mail address first; if that is		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (2 be sent to t provided;	202)628-8844		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 20	202)628-8844 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (2 be sent to t f provided; 2(af	202)628-8844 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-624-2500		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 2(af c C P	202)628-8844 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-624-2500 field@crowell.com ROWELL & MORING LLP .O. BOX 14300		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 2(af c C P	202)628-8844 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-624-2500 field@crowell.com ROWELL & MORING LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 20 af 5 C P W	202)628-8844 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-624-2500 field@crowell.com ROWELL & MORING LLP .O. BOX 14300		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 2(af C P W UMBER:	202)628-8844 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-624-2500 field@crowell.com ROWELL & MORING LLP .O. BOX 14300 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300	e sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 2(af C P W UMBER:	202)628-8844 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-624-2500 field@crowell.com ROWELL & MORING LLP .O. BOX 14300 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300 118235.PC392US	e sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 2(af C P W UMBER:	202)628-8844 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-624-2500 field@crowell.com ROWELL & MORING LLP .O. BOX 14300 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300 118235.PC392US MARK H. NEBLETT, REG. N	e sent via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter "Assignor") is the sole owner of record of U.S. Patent Application No. 16/455,979, filed on June 28, 2019 and entitled Wheel Made of Fiber-Reinforced Composite Material and Provided with Galvanic Isolation, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, *ThyssenKrapp Carbon Components GmbH* (hereinafter "Assignee"), of Frankenring 1, 01723 Kesselsdorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring one-half (50%) of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the said application and invention and in and to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom in any form or embodiment thereof;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as the legal and beneficial owner, does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, one-half (50%) of its right, title, and interest in and to said application and invention, and in and to any said Letters Patent, once issued, and all the rights, powers, liberties, and immunities conferred on the Assignor by the grant of the Patent, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative on the date set forth below.

BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

By: pps. Alta

Printed Name:	Reinhold Diener
	(Head of Intellectual Property,
Title:	Rights: Patents, Trademarks, Licences)

Date: March 30, 2020

Dr⁴. Jochen Volkmer (Head of Trademark Department)

RECORDED: 08/07/2020